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SHRI NIREN GHOSH: Y<>u are all along violating the Directive Principles of the Consti~tion.

7th Non-a.:igDed SWnm.111

•66. SHRI M. RAMGOPAL REDDY:
SHRI BALASAHEB VIKlIE

PATIL:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: .

(a) whether it is a fact that India ·
has been sounded to host t.he SPyonth Non-ttJgn~d Summit;

<b) if so, whether a decision has been taken by the Foreign Ministers of the non-allgned. countries in thia re•
aard;
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(c) whether as a member of the non-aligned movement India will take initiative in resoiving the middle-east feuds between the Arab nations and also help to resolve the Israel-Lebanon dispute; and

< d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN rHE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
<SHRI A. A. RAliIM): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The President of Cuba, the c·urrent Chairman of the Non-Aligned Movement consulted all the members of the· Movement and on the busis of the unanimous replies received informed th~ Government of India that R consensus has been reached for noldi ng the V!Ith Summit at New Delhi. No conference of Foreign Ministers was held for this purpose. Our Foreign Minister announced at the meeting of Foreign Ministers and Heads pf Delegations of Non-Aligned countries to the 37th Session of the U.N. Gerieral Assembly that the VIIth Non-Aligned Summit is to be held in New Delhi from 7th to 1 i th March, 1983.

(c) and (d) The Non-Aligned Movement has taken many initiatives to resoive · the problem. The Minist rtdl Meeting of the Coordinating Bureau of the Non-Aligned countries in Nicosia in July, 1982 considered the question of Palestine. It s t up a 9-l\1en1ber ommittee, including India to s·uggest measures of concrete support and assistance to the 'Palestinian and Lebanese people. The Committee has visit-
d capitals of s veral members o.f the

Security Council and has yet :to submit its report. An Emergency fsp~dal Session of the UN G neral Assembly called at the initiative of the Non-Aligned countri adopted on 24th September, 1982, a resoiution proposed by 15 Non-Aligned Nations including India. The resolution, inter-ali(I, condemned the recent criminal massacre of Palestinians in West Beint and urged thi. Sec·urity Council t o conduct an invest lgation into the circumotan(;eS and ext•; 11t of the massacr~ .

,7. 1982 Oral A !'swer

· Further discussion were qeld at the
:Ministerial meeting of Non2Allgned CoUntries which met in New Yotlt ori October -t and 5'.

SHRI · M, RAM GOPAL, Jttl)tiY·:
Sir, the reply of the hon. Minister iS a very comprehensive one. In the reply, he has stated that resolubion was passed by 9-M.ember Committee including India condemning the atro--
cities 0n Palestinians. I want in:
know what . steps the Security Council has taken, after passin~ the resolution in this regard. Also, I want to know from the hon. Minister M many heads of Government have agreed to arttend this Conference.

SHRI A. A, RAHIM : We are expecting all the Non-aligned countries to attend the qmference.

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY:
What about the firs.t parrt1 of !IlY qu ti on?. I wanted to know whether the Security Council ha~ ·taken any steps to inquire into the massacre of Palett-
tinians.

MR. SPEAKER: This is about the Non-aligned Conference. The Securi.-
ty Council has nothing to do with it.

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY: I
want to know whether any steps have been taken by the .Security Coun:cil in this regard.

SHRI A. A. RAHIM: The question is about _the Non-aligned Conference, not about the . Security Council.

MR. SPEAKER: The Security
Council has nothing to do with it.

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY: in the main reply, it is stated:

" ...... and urged the Security
Council to conduct an investi ation into the circumstances and extent of the massacre.''

So, I want to know whether the Security CC?uncil .has· done it or not.
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~HR! A. A. ~AHIM: The pos!tion in this regard has been very clearly stated br "'our Madan:>. Prime Minister in her statement made on October 5, in both the Houses. AU the details are given there . . The hon . Member is
~lso aware of it.

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY:
May I know whether the Non-aligned nations have discussed about Iran-Iraq war? ~e has not stated that.

MR. SPEAKIER: How can he say that? All the subjects are geingi to be discuss-ed.

DR. SUBRAM'ANIAM _SWAMY: I
first welcome the appointment of Shri
Rahim; he is a very nice man ....

· l\4R. SPEAKER : Is that a :reflection on Qth~rs? ·

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SW AMY: The hon. Minister has just now informed us that the Non-aligned Conference will take up the· question of Israel-Leb9.inion disuute, etc. and partticularJy tty to obtain Israet's withdrawal fram Lebanon. · In · · view ·of the· fact that tl?-ere i's some ·- confusion in this regard, pa,rticularly, amongst the Non.:.
ali~ed {Uembers, I would like to k4i:ow ·whet.h~r .the Go~erriment of Iz:idi_a h~ye r~cog~ . ~ .rthe State of rS-
rael. am no~ taikinJ?'.. about dipio-
matic re~ations. Has the Government of India reco~d t.he State of Ism~ . .

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY: He need not say . about Iran-IraQ war.
!fe ha~ not stated that.

MR SPEAK.ER: That has to. b~ discussed; all the subjects are to be di cussed.

SHRI A. A. Rf\Ip:M': R~gardip.g t):}e
recognition of Israel it does not arise out o.f.. thjs Que~tion. .

. ... '

· ~·· SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY:
Why: not? You are going-lo talk about th"s. Even the Non-aligped countries are asking about .this. ·This q~estion is going to come up, whether Israe!
should b~ expelled or n()t.

MR. SPEAKER: Shri Ch.iltita Ba,ttµ, next Question.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWA,.)'tY:
Why do you want to save this Government and the Minister?

Opening of KhunjeTab Pa

+
*67. SHRI CHITTA BASU:

SHRI NIHAL SINGH:

Will the Minister of EXTERN AL AFFAIRS be pleasea to state:

(a) whether Government have Iedg-
ed a strong written protest with Pakistan and China o·ver the signing of a Sino-Pak protocol on the oPening of Khunjerab Pass at terminus of Kara ..
koram Highway in occupied Kaspmir;
and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Govern.:.
ments of Pakistan and Cpina in relation thereto?

THE MIN!STER OF STATE IN IHE
MINISTRY OF !EXTERNAL AFFAffiS
(SHRi: -A. A: RAHIM): (a) Yes, Sir. . ·"' . . .

(b) In their written reply of 2911'1
Aug., 1982, the Pakistan Gove Rment reiterated its position on Kashmir and characterised India's protest as '·'un_
warranted· and unacceptable". ,

The CQ.inese · 6ovemment in their reply of 11th September, 1982 ~ta~1
that the opening of the Pass was "soqieth.ing normal ' in Sino-Pakt.stan bilateral relations and it did not concern any third country addin.i:? th~t it did not involva "ownership'' of J{ashmir and "•the dispute over Kashmir ·s between India and Pakistan '.

SERI CHITT A BASU: The reply of Paki~tan clearly indicates their claim over Kashmir.

Yo11 might have als-0 observed that recently the repre entative oi Pa~is·
tan a$ · also sought in the Unite Nation tQ rais·e the question of Kash ...
mir.

